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Homeowner and Additional Property Tax Relief

Fiscal Year 2026

County
Ada
Adams
Bannock
Bear Lake
Benewah
Bingham
Blaine
Boise
Bonner
Bonneville
Boundary
Butte
Camas
Canyon
Caribou
Cassia
Clark
Clearwater
Custer
Elmore
Franklin
Fremont
Gem
Gooding
Idaho
Jefferson
Jerome
Kootenai
Latah
Lembhi
Lewis
Lincoln
Madison
Minidoka
Nez Perce
Oneida
Owyhee
Payette
Power
Shoshone
Teton
Twin Falls
Valley
Washington
Grand Total

Semi-Annual HTR Payments

$20,247,547.14
$84,596.49
$2,853,582.41
$94,367.58
$151,383.02
$1,073,581.82
$714,675.39
$183,638.85
$1,300,886.48
$3,600,211.54
$242,923.24
$43,634.88
$22,375.16
$6,981,219.51
$152,887.60
$319,553.35
$7,415.70
$186,375.40
$62,594.95
$756,858.71
$359,117.55
$250,169.50
$393,078.01
$233,779.35
$219,363.66
$610,386.26
$583,789.62
$5,813,963.35
$973,512.75
$131,300.31
$81,159.95
$73,136.89
$730,522.48
$382,873.84
$1,613,935.29
$112,977.10
$181,380.68
$580,912.33
$184,446.75
$241,991.37
$217,570.57
$2,713,628.55
$332,708.77
$320,328.62
$56,416,342.77
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