

Homeowner and Additional Property Tax Relief Fiscal Year 2026

County	Semi-Annual HTR Payments
Ada	\$20,247,547.14
Adams	\$84,596.49
Bannock	\$2,853,582.41
Bear Lake	\$94,367.58
Benewah	\$151,383.02
Bingham	\$1,073,581.82
Blaine	\$714,675.39
Boise	\$183,638.85
Bonner	\$1,300,886.48
Bonneville	\$3,600,211.54
Boundary	\$242,923.24
Butte	\$43,634.88
Camas	\$22,375.16
Canyon	\$6,981,219.51
Caribou	\$152,887.60
Cassia	\$319,553.35
Clark	\$7,415.70
Clearwater	\$186,375.40
Custer	\$62,594.95
Elmore	\$756,858.71
Franklin	\$359,117.55
Fremont	\$250,169.50
Gem	\$393,078.01
Gooding	\$233,779.35
ldaho	\$219,363.66
Jefferson	\$610,386.26
Jerome	\$583,789.62
Kootenai	\$5,813,963.35
Latah	\$973,512.75
Lemhi	\$131,300.31
Lewis	\$81,159.95
Lincoln	\$73,136.89
Madison	\$730,522.48
Minidoka	\$382,873.84
Nez Perce	\$1,613,935.29
Oneida	\$112,977.10
Owyhee	\$181,380.68
Payette	\$580,912.33
Power	\$184,446.75
Shoshone	\$241,991.37
Teton	\$217,570.57
Twin Falls	\$2,713,628.55
Valley	\$332,708.77
Washington	\$320,328.62
Grand Total	\$56,416,342.77